4
Raychem Circuit Protection Protected Power Switch Devices    325
Protected Power Switch Devices
Raychem Circuit Protection
offers silicon-based Protected
Power Switch devices as well as
the PolySwitch resettable
devices for USB protection. USB

Agency Recognition for Protected Power Switch Devices
UL File # E211484
Part Numbering System for Protected Power Switch Devices
RYC82 20 – 3 M
Number of ports
1 – 1 port
2 – 2 ports
4 – 4 ports
Enable and resistor indicator
1 – Enable high/with internal resistor
2 – Enable low/with internal resistor
3 – Enable high/without internal resistor
4 – Enable low/without internal resistor
Package type indicator
M – SO-8
MM – TSSOP-8
WM – SO-16
Product Series
4
340 Protected Power Switch Devices Raychem Circuit Protection
Table P6. Tape and Reel Specifications for Protected Power Switch Devices
Protected power switch devices are supplied on tape and reel per EIA481-2 standards. See Figures P28
and P29 on the next page for details.
Dimension Description SO-8 SO-16
Dimension (mm) Tolerance Dimension (mm) Tolerance
W 12 ±0.3 16 ±0.3
P0 4.0 ±0.10 4.0 ±0.10
P1 8.0 ±0.10 8.0 ±0.10
P2 2.0 ±0.10 2.0 ±0.10
A0 6.40 ±0.10 6.55 ±0.10
B0 5.2 ±0.10 10.38 ±0.10
B1 max. 6.0 — 11.18 —
D0 1.55 ±0.05 1.55 ±0.05
F 7.5 ±0.10 7.5 ±0.10
E1 1.75 ±0.10 1.75 ±0.10
E2 min. 10.25 — 14.25 —
T max. 0.3 ±0.05 0.3 ±0.05
T1 max 0.1 — 0.1 —
K0 2.10 ±0.1 2.10 ±0.1
Leader min. 390 — 390 —
Trailer min. 160 — 160 —
Reel Dimensions
A max 340 — 340 —
N min. 50 — 50 —
W1 12.4 +2.0,-0 12.4 +2.0,-0
W2 max. 16.4 — 16.4 —
Raychem Circuit Protection Protected Power Switch Devices    341
4
Protected Power Switch Devices
A
W2 (measured at hub)
W1 (measured at hub)
N (hub dia.)
Cover tape
Embossed cavity
Carrier tape
Figure P29. EIA Reel Dimensions
Cover tape
Center lines
of cavity
T
K0
D0 P2
P0
E1
Embossment
E2
F W
B0
A0